Voting Location List

November 4 2025 Statewide Special Election to be held on Tuesday, November 4, 2025

oting Precinct
101

102, 109
103

104

105

106, 110
107

108

111

112, 113, 114
201, 208
202, 209
203, 214, 507
204, 307
205, 206, 207
210
211,212
213,515
301, 302
303

304

305

306

308, 314
309, 313
310

311

312

315, 401, 404, 405, 407
402, 403
406, 411
408, 413
409, 410
412

414

415

416, 417
501, 510
502

503, 504
505, 514
506, 512
508

509

511, 513

Total Polling Sites: 45

Polling Sites

Grace Baptist Church

Plymouth Congregational Church
Centennial Park

Highlands Church

North SLO County Association of Realtors
Cypress Mountain Masonic Lodge
Heritage Village Senior Center

San Miguel Community Center
Shandon Club House

Templeton Hills Seventh-Day Adventist Church
Estero Bay United Methodist

Morro Bay Veterans Memorial Building
Zion Lutheran Church

United Church of Christ Congregational
Cambria Veterans' Memorial Hall
Baywood Inn

Trinity United Methodist Church
Performing Arts Center San Luis Obispo
Ramona Garden Park Center

Grover Beach Community Center

Shell Beach Veterans' Memorial Hall
Pismo Beach Veterans' Memorial Hall
Unitarian Universalists San Luis Obispo
SLO County Farm Bureau

Church Of The Nazarene

San Luis Obispo Grange

Avila Beach Community Center
ACI-Jet

South County Regional Center

St. Barnabas' Episcopal Church
Nipomo Senior Center

Cypress Ridge Pavilion

Oceano CSD Office

The Edwards Barn

Nipomo CSD Office

Monarch Activity Center

Nipomo Library

Atascadero Elks Lodge

Atascadero Gospel Chapel

Community Church of Atascadero
Pavilion on the Lake

Atascadero United Methodist Church
Ludwick Community Center

Creston Community Center

Santa Margarita Community Hall

535 Creston Rd - Paso Robles

1301 Oak St - Paso Robles

600 Nickerson Dr - Paso Robles

215 Oak Hill Rd - Paso Robles
1101-A Riverside Ave - Paso Robles
320 Sherwood Rd - Paso Robles
4882 Heritage Rd - Paso Robles

256 13th St - San Miguel

101 W Centre St - Shandon

930 Templeton Hills Rd - Templeton
3000 Hemlock Ave - Morro Bay

209 Surf St - Morro Bay

1010 E Foothill Blvd - San Luis Obispo
11245 Los Osos Valley Rd - San Luis Obispo
1000 Main St - Cambria

1370 2nd St - Los Osos

490 Los Osos Valley Rd - Los Osos

1 Grand Ave - San Luis Obispo

993 Ramona Ave - Grover Beach
1230 Trouville Ave - Grover Beach
230 Leeward Ave - Shell Beach

780 Bello St - Pismo Beach

2201 Lawton Ave - San Luis Obispo
4875 Morabito PI - San Luis Obispo
3396 Johnson Ave - San Luis Obsipo
2880 Broad St - San Luis Obispo

191 San Miguel St - Avila Beach
4751 Aviadores Way - San Luis Obispo
800 W Branch St - Arroyo Grande
301 Trinity Ave - Arroyo Grande

200 E Dana St - Nipomo

1050 Cypress Ridge Pkwy - Arroyo Grande
1655 Front St - Oceano

1095 Pomeroy Rd - Nipomo

148 S Wilson St - Nipomo

1645 Trilogy Pkwy - Nipomo

918 W Tefft St - Nipomo

1516 El Camino Real - Atascadero
8205 Curbaril Ave - Atascadero

5850 Rosario Ave - Atascadero

9315 Pismo Ave - Atascadero

11605 El Camino Real - Atascadero
864 Santa Rosa St - San Luis Obispo
5110 Swayze St - Creston

22501 | St - Santa Margarita

PODRO091 - Voting Location List
Printed: 9/4/2025  3:06:46PM

Page 1 of 1



