



Voting Location List

November 4 2025 Statewide Special Election to be held on Tuesday, November 4, 2025

Voting Precinct	Polling Sites	
101	Grace Baptist Church	535 Creston Rd - Paso Robles
102, 109	Plymouth Congregational Church	1301 Oak St - Paso Robles
103	Centennial Park	600 Nickerson Dr - Paso Robles
104	Highlands Church	215 Oak Hill Rd - Paso Robles
105	North SLO County Association of Realtors	1101-A Riverside Ave - Paso Robles
106, 110	Cypress Mountain Masonic Lodge	320 Sherwood Rd - Paso Robles
107	Heritage Village Senior Center	4882 Heritage Rd - Paso Robles
108	San Miguel Community Center	256 13th St - San Miguel
111	Shandon Club House	101 W Centre St - Shandon
112, 113, 114	Templeton Hills Seventh-Day Adventist Church	930 Templeton Hills Rd - Templeton
201, 208	Estero Bay United Methodist	3000 Hemlock Ave - Morro Bay
202, 209	Morro Bay Veterans Memorial Building	209 Surf St - Morro Bay
203, 214, 507	Zion Lutheran Church	1010 E Foothill Blvd - San Luis Obispo
204, 307	United Church of Christ Congregational	11245 Los Osos Valley Rd - San Luis Obispo
205, 206, 207	Cambria Veterans' Memorial Hall	1000 Main St - Cambria
210	Baywood Inn	1370 2nd St - Los Osos
211, 212	Trinity United Methodist Church	490 Los Osos Valley Rd - Los Osos
213, 515	Performing Arts Center San Luis Obispo	1 Grand Ave - San Luis Obispo
301, 302	Ramona Garden Park Center	993 Ramona Ave - Grover Beach
303	Grover Beach Community Center	1230 Trouville Ave - Grover Beach
304	Shell Beach Veterans' Memorial Hall	230 Leeward Ave - Shell Beach
305	Pismo Beach Veterans' Memorial Hall	780 Bello St - Pismo Beach
306	Unitarian Universalists San Luis Obispo	2201 Lawton Ave - San Luis Obispo
308, 314	SLO County Farm Bureau	4875 Morabito Pl - San Luis Obispo
309, 313	Church Of The Nazarene	3396 Johnson Ave - San Luis Obsipo
310	San Luis Obispo Grange	2880 Broad St - San Luis Obispo
311	Avila Beach Community Center	191 San Miguel St - Avila Beach
312	ACI-Jet	4751 Aviadores Way - San Luis Obispo
315, 401, 404, 405, 407	South County Regional Center	800 W Branch St - Arroyo Grande
402, 403	St. Barnabas' Episcopal Church	301 Trinity Ave - Arroyo Grande
406, 411	Nipomo Senior Center	200 E Dana St - Nipomo
408, 413	Cypress Ridge Pavilion	1050 Cypress Ridge Pkwy - Arroyo Grande
409, 410	Oceano CSD Office	1655 Front St - Oceano
412	The Edwards Barn	1095 Pomeroy Rd - Nipomo
414	Nipomo CSD Office	148 S Wilson St - Nipomo
415	Monarch Activity Center	1645 Trilogy Pkwy - Nipomo
416, 417	Nipomo Library	918 W Tefft St - Nipomo
501, 510	Atascadero Elks Lodge	1516 El Camino Real - Atascadero
502	Atascadero Gospel Chapel	8205 Curbaril Ave - Atascadero
503, 504	Community Church of Atascadero	5850 Rosario Ave - Atascadero
505, 514	Pavilion on the Lake	9315 Pismo Ave - Atascadero
506, 512	Atascadero United Methodist Church	11605 El Camino Real - Atascadero
508	Ludwick Community Center	864 Santa Rosa St - San Luis Obispo
509	Creston Community Center	5110 Swayze St - Creston
511, 513	Santa Margarita Community Hall	22501 I St - Santa Margarita

Total Polling Sites: 45